MS1837 Series MS®
Two-Point Deadlock
Operation
360° turn of key or thumbturn throws counterbalanced
bolt into opposite door and drops bolt into threshold. Key
can be removed only when bolts are in a positively locked
or unlocked position. Lock accepts any standard 1-5/32"
diameter mortise cylinder from either or both sides. Cylinder

4005 trim strike for wooden threshold. MS1837 Two-Point Deadlocks are operable by any standard 1-5/32"
diameter mortise cylinder with MS® cam.
HOW TO ORDER MS1837 SERIES MS® TWO-POINT DEADLOCK
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
PRODUCT NO. FINISH
MS1837 -313
313  Dark Bronze Anodized 626  Satin Chrome
335  Black Anodized 628  Clear Anodized
605  Bright Brass
If cylinder height other than 36" is required, specify exact height from bottom of door to cylinder center.
1-1/4"
31.8mm 2-1/4"
57.2mm
1-1/2"
38.1mm
36"
914.4mm
63/64"
25mm
8"
203.2mm
30-5/32"
766mm
3/4"
19.1mm
3-1/4"
82.6mm
5/8"
15.9mm
63/64"
25mm
BACKSET
STANDARD
CYLINDER
HEIGHT
DOOR
BOTTOM
BOLT
GUIDE
BOLT
PROJECTION
#6 X 3/4"
FLAT HEAD
WOOD
SCREWS (6)
#12 X 3"
FLAT HEAD
WOOD
SCREW
#8-32 X 1/4"
FLAT HEAD
MACHINES
SCREWS (3)
#12 X 1-1/4"
FLAT HEAD
WOOD SCREW
FACEPLATE
LOCK
MOUNTING
PLATE
INSTALL ADAPTOR ARM IN
LOCK FROM REAR WITH BOLT
RETRACTED AS SHOWN.
DRIVE PIN THROUGH SLOTS
IN LOCK SIDE PLATES,
PASSING THROUGH HOLE IN
THE ADAPTOR ARM.
1/8"
3.2mm